02-05-2001



Attorney Docket Number 8067-092-999

TO THE HONO.

101603913

**TRADEMARKS** 

Box Assignment Washington, DC 20231

/-/2-01 Please record the attached original Please record the Please record the Attached Original P	ginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Donald B. Borders, William V. Curran, Amedeo A. Fantini, Noreen D. Francis, Howard Jarolmen, Richard A. Leese	Name: IntraBiotics Pharmaceuticals, Inc.  Address: 1255 Terra Bella Avenue
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	Mountain View, CA 94043
3. Nature of conveyance:	Country (if other than USA):
⊠ Assignment □ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Execution Date: November 14, 2000, November 9, 2000, November 8, 2000, November 13,2000, December 16, 2000, November 14, 2000	09/760328
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	date of the application is: November 8, 2000
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	ttached? □ Yes ⊠ No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Number of applications     and patents involved: 1
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1155 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
	8. Deposit account number: 16-1150
/02/2001 DBYRNE 00000206 161150 09760328	<u> </u>
FC:581 40.00 CH DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin is a true copy of the original document.  Sunil K. Singh  Name of Person Signing Reg. No.  Signature  Signature	Ing information is true and correct and any attached copy  January 12, 2001  Date
for Laura A. Coruzzi (Reg. No. 30,742)	tal number of pages including cover sheet:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

CA1 - 263693.1

**PATENT REEL: 011476 FRAME: 0937** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Donald B. Borders, William V. Curran, Amedeo A. Fantini, Noreen D. Francis, Howard Jarolmen, Richard A. Leese, ASSIGNORS, citizens of the United States, residing at 13 Heatherhill Lane, Suffern, NY 10901, 27 Harding Street, Pearl River, NY 10965, 2 The Glen, New City, NY 10956, 12 Brookeside Drive West, Harriman, NY 10926, 41 Pleasant Avenue, Upper Saddle River, NJ 07458-2420, 7 Marget Ann Lane, Suffern, NY 10901 are the inventors of the invention in DERIVATIVES OF LASPARTOMYCIN AND PREPARATION AND USE THEREOF for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

	which is executed on	⊠	even date herewith or		
_	and the transferance.	<b>:</b>	- 0 17 dunum da - dund da	_	8067 002 000

which is identified by Pennie & Edmonds LLP docket no. 8067-092-999

¬ which was filed on , Application No.

and WHEREAS, IntraBiotics Pharmaceuticals, Inc., ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date November 14, 2000 Donald B. Borders

L.S.

Date November 8, 2000 Runder 4 Hilliam V. Curran

L.S.

Date November 13, 2000 Noreen D. Francis

Date November 9, 2000 Howard Jarolmen L.S.

Date November 9, 2000 Picker of Lesse L.S.

Date November 14, 2000 Picker of Lesse L.S.

1

REEL: 011476 FRAME: 0938

State of	) ) SS.:			
County of	Ó			
acknowledged to me that t	ne/she/they executed the same i	ounty of <u>Rock In ND</u> ured <u>Donald B. Borders</u> con(s) whose name(s) is subscribe in his/her/their authorized capacit upon behalf of which the person(s)	ty(les), and that by his/her/ti	neir
WITNESS my ha	and and official seal	ESTRELLA C. BAZLEN Notary Public, State of New Yo 4522290 Qualified in Recidend Count Commercial Expires		
State of	) ) SS.:			
County of	) 33			
acknowledged to me that I	hc/she/they executed the same i	nty of Rack/AUD  ared William V. Curran  son(s) whose name(s) is subscribe in his/her/their authorized capaci upon behalf of which the person(s)	ty(ies), and that by his/her/th	heir
WITNESS my ha	and official seal	THA C BATIEN		
_ Courses	2 Boyles	Notary Public, State of New York		
		Notary Public, State of New York  Qualified in the extend County  Committee		
State of County of	) SS.:			c
and acknowledged to me th	nat he/she/they executed the sam	ounty of <u>Rock /ANO</u> ppeared <u>Amedeo A. Fantini</u> ne person(s) whose name(s) is sub ne in his/her/their authorized capac upon behalf of which the person(s)	city(ies), and that by his/her/ti	heır
WITNESS my ha	and and official seal	ESTRELLA C. DAZLEN		
- Esteres (	2 Booler	Notary Public, State of New 1	Aork	
	7 0	4620120 Qualified in Reckland Cour Commission Expires /0/3//	15-002-	
State of	) ) SS.:			
County of	)			
acknowledged to me that	he/she/they executed the same:	nty of Rock/AUO  Noreen D. Francis son(s) whose name(s) is subscribe in his/her/their authorized capaci upon behalf of which the person(s)	ity(ies), and that by his/her/ti	neir
WITNESS my ha	and and official seal			
Courses (	- poster	COTOCIA A O COACO AN		
	. •	ESTRELLA C. DAĞLÜN Notary Public, Strib of New 6000000	York	

Qualified in Pagi Land County

Commission Expired 19/3/500>

2

State of SS.:  County of SS.:  In the State of New York , county of Rock AND , on 1/9/2000, before me, Estre 1/4 (Baxe) Notary Public, personally appeared Howard Jarolmen , personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal  Coccince Opolex  ESTRELLA C. BAZLEN  ESTRELLA C. BAZLEN
State of Connicsion Expires 10 1/3 1/3 20 1
SS.:
In the State of New York, county of Rock AND, on //// bas, before me, Estate of Notary Public, personally appeared Richard A. Leese, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal
County Port County Parent County Coun

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Donald B. Borders, William V. Curran, Amedeo A. Fantini, Noreen D. Francis, Howard Jarolmen, Richard A. Leese, ASSIGNORS, citizens of the United States, residing at 13 Heatherhill Lane, Suffern, NY 10901, 27 Harding Street, Pearl River, NY 10965, 2 The Glen, New City, NY 10956, 12 Brookeside Drive West, Harriman, NY 10926, 26-07 Merritt Place, Fair Lawn, NJ 07410, 7 Marget Ann Lane, Suffern, NY 10901 are the inventors of the invention in DERIVATIVES OF LASPARTOMYCIN AND PREPARATION AND USE THEREOF for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

which is executed on	Ø	even date herewith or		
which is identified by P which was filed on, Ap		e & Edmonds LLP docket ation No.	no.	8067-092-999

and WHEREAS, IntraBiotics Pharmaceuticals, Inc., ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date	, 2000	Donald B. Borders	L.S
Date	, 2000	William V. Curran	L.S
Date	, 2000	Amedeo A. Fantini	L.S
Date	, 2000	Noreen D. Francis	L.S
Date December	16 , 2000	Howard Jarolinen Jarolinen	L.S.
Date	, 2000	Richard A. Leese	L.S

1

State of	) SS.:			
County of	) 33			
acknowledged to me that	he/she/they executed the sa	, county of	pacity(ies), and that by hi	is/her/their
WITNESS my ha	and and official seal			
State of County of	) ) SS.: )	_		
signature(s) on the instrun	ne/sne/tney executed the s	, county of	pacity(ies), and that by hi	is/ner/their
signature(s) on the instrum	nat ne/sne/mey executed int	_, county of	ipacity(ies), and mat by m	s/ner/men
State of County of In the State of	) ss.:	, county of	, on	, before
acknowledged to me that a signature(s) on the instrum	he/she/they executed the sa	n county of  appeared Noreen D. Francis person(s) whose name(s) is subscame in his/her/their authorized cap tity upon behalf of which the perso	pacity(ies), and that by hi	s/her/their

In the State of State		State of )
WITNESS my hand and official seal  ESTRELLA C. BAZLEN Notary Public, State of Now York Notary Public, State of Commission Expires  In the State of  me,, Notary Public, personally appeared, county of, on, before to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) and that by his/her/their	`	County of
Commission Expired  State of  State of  In the State of  Me, Notary Public, personally appeared Richard A. Leese personally known acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the personity in the capacity (ies) and that by his/her/their		oracly upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Commission Expired  State of  State of  In the State of  Me, Notary Public, personally appeared Richard A. Leese personally known acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the personity in the capacity (ies) and that by his/her/their		ESTREILA C. BAZLEN ESTREILA C. BAZLEN
State of  SS.:  County of  In the State of, county of, county of, on, before to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(type), and that by his/her/their	-	Notary Public, Comments
State of  SS.:  County of  In the State of, county of, county of, on, before to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(type), and that by his/her/their		Qualified in Hockland Courses  Commission Expires
In the State of	S	State of
		South OI
	to ac sig	

REEL: 011476 FRAME: 0943